CS8182
Micropower 200 mA
Low Dropout TVacking
Regulator/Line Driver
The CS8182 is a monolitliic integrated low dropout tracking
regulator designed to provide adjustable buffered output voltage that
closely tracks (+10 mV) the reference input. The output delivers up to
200 mA while being able to be configured higher, lower or equal to the

YY, Y = Year
WW, W  = Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Package Shipping
CS8182YDF8 SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS8182YDFR8 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS8182YDPS5 D2PAK 5-PIN 50 Units/Rail
CS8182YDPSR5 D2PAK 5-PIN 750 Tape & Reel
* Consult your local sales representative for
SO-8 with exposed pads package option.
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
October, 2001 -  Rev. 15